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playing age actor hair color languages
39-49 brown italian (mother tongue),
citizenship eye color english (vw), german (g),
T brown french (m), spanish (B)
height body shape dialects
58 inch muscular norditalian dialect (vw)
skills
swimming (vw), dancing (g),
horseback riding (m),
pantomime & clown (B)
FILMOGRAPHY (Selection)
2022 Mangata Latteplusfilm production
Director: Maja Costa
Role: journalist Mia
2022 Love deconstruction Magenta
Director: Laura Nai
Role: Nana
2021 Capital Eyal Vexler Production /web film
Director: Basma Al Sharif
Role: performer
2020 Lola (Short film)
Director: Francesca Tasini
2019 Das ist gut Epic Production
Director: Dominik Hardlt
Role: photographer Yvonne
2019 Die Toten von Bodensee ARD
Director: Andreas Linke
Role: Yvonne
2019 Doberman Director: Julien Magnan

Role: The killer



2017

2017

2016

2016

2015

2014

2013

In my head

The Audience

My ltaly

The Trial of Mata Hari

Ultima fermata

Pandora

L’'eremita

THEATRE (Selection)

2019

2017

2016

2015-2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011-2013

2012

2012

2011

2010

2010

Railroad

This from Cloudland

Cent’'anni di solitudine

City Park

Il soldatino di piombo

Monologhi

Markhor

lo, clarence

Performance

Performance

Performance
Circus star

L'uomo e il suo doppio

Grand varieté ce soir

Director: Fabian Kimoto
Role: toxic mother Clara

Director: Tashia Martin
Role: famous actress Lea

Angelo Bassi Produktion
Director: Bruno Colella
Role: Lucia

Stemo Film
Director: Rossana Siclari
Role: Justine

Gekon production
Director: Giambattista Assanti
Role: Nina

Director: Daniele Conticelli
Role: Dory

Lupo Film
Director: Al Festa

Director: Bryan Reinolds
Role: jewish mother Hannah

Director: Charlotte Hook
Role: ensemble

Director: Juan Diego Puerta Lopez
Role: Santa

Director: Juan Diego Puerta Lopez
Role: Augusta

Director: Franco lo Svizzero
Role: The Dancer

Director: Juan Diego Puerta Lopez
Role: Helen

Teatro Magro

Director: Adelmo Togliani
Role: Clarence

Biennale Theater
Director: Jan Lawrence
Role: performer

Biennale Theater
Director: Jan Lawrence
Role: performer

Director: Tanya Khabarova
Role: clown

Director: Philip Minella
Role: ensemble

Director: Masha Dimitr



2009

2008

2007

2007

2005

2003

2003

2003

Electra

Circus

il viaggio dei diversi

Tourneé

Storie lab

Der Traum

Die Geschichte der Pantomime

Mime corporelle dramatique

Director: Daniel Bausch
Role: Clytemnestra

Director: Augustin Letelier
Role: performer

Director: André Casaca
Role: clown

Director: Vinicio Capossela
Role: dancer/circus performer

Director: Giorgio Comaschi
Role: mime

Derevo Company
Director: Oleg Zukowski
Role: mime/clown

Director: Anke Geber
Role: old woman

Director: Oliver Pollak
Role: mime



